# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM627143

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MetalTech, Inc.		02/18/2021	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shutter Tech Inc.	
Street Address:	7485 West 2nd Court	
City:	Hialeah	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159550	MAXIMUM IMPACT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: teas@lottfischer.com, gsciarrino@lottfischer.com,

ljlott@lottfischer.com

**Correspondent Name:** George Sciarrino Address Line 1: P.O. Box 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Sciarrino	
SIGNATURE:	/George Sciarrino/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_MAXIMUM\_IMPACT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0774

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on or about September 1, 2013, MetalTech, Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 7635 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hialeah, Florida, 33014 (hereinafter "Assignor"), then being the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following mark, for which registration has been obtained at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

MAXIMUM IMPACT Reg. No. 2,159,550

Registered May 19, 1998

assigned in fact said Mark and the United States registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said Mark, to Shutter Tech Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 7485 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hialeah, FL 33014, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), but without having executed a formal United States trademark assignment document; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to record publicly the transfer of ownership from Assignor to Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby transfer, convey, assign and deliver, nunc pro tunc, as of September 1, 2013 and/or as of any time prior to the present when such assignment was, in fact, equitably affected, to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark throughout the world, and all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Mark or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have, themselves or through their duly authorized representatives, executed this *nune pro tune* trademark assignment.

MetalTech, Inc.,

Shutter Tech Inc., as Assignee

as Assignor

Name:

Name:

Title:

Title: Date:

Date: